
1 
Agreement No. 22-DMF-RFP-505 

Amendment No. 1 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 22-DMF-RFP-505 
AMENDMENT NUMBER  1 

 
 

This Amendment Number 1 is made on ____________ by the County and amends Agreement Number 
22-DMF-RFP-505 (“Main Agreement”) dated 8/26/2022 between Secova, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the 
County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 
REPLACE EXHIBIT B: CONTRACT PRICING IN ITS ENTIRETY WITH THE ATTACHED REVISED EXHIBIT B: 
CONTRACT PRICING, which is incorporated into and made a part of this Amendment. 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                            SECOVA, INC. 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED:                      AUTHORIZED:   

SIGNATURE:                                                                        SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: _____________________________                 NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________        TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                   DATE: _____________________________                                                                                    

 
  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 304DA84E-5CA3-4B55-BABB-BC3EAB6F8244

COO

Raman Jham

9/29/2022

Sy Gezachew

PROCUREMENT OFFICER

9/29/2022

9/29/2022



Item 
No. Item Description Estimated 

Dependents
Unit of 

Measure Unit Price Total Price

Audit Pricing
1 100% Dependent Eligibiity Verification Audit 5,600 Each $9.50 $53,200.00

$53,200.00
$9.50 including postage up to 7000 dependents

Secova will guarantee a minimum Return on Investment (ROI) of 3:1 with 5% of fees at risk

REVISED EXHIBIT B - CONTRACT PRICING

RFP No. 22-DMF-RFP-505 - Dependent Eligibility Audit 

COST PROPOSAL FORM*

Total:

DocuSign Envelope ID: 304DA84E-5CA3-4B55-BABB-BC3EAB6F8244


	Dependent Eligibility Audit

		2022-09-29T12:27:58-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




